# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3166166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLYDE R. PRATT	12/22/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KINAMED, INC.	
Street Address:	820 FLYNN ROAD	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14586435

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 805-373-0060

**Email:** GENERALMAIL@KOPPELPATENT.COM **Correspondent Name:** KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT

Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361-5827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	464-28-053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. PATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN C. PATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-12-30\_464-28-053\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503119558 REEL: 034603 FRAME: 0589

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, CLYDE R. Pratt, residing in Somis, California, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful "SELF-LOCKING CABLE GRIPPER" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment.

Kinamed, Inc. (Kinamed) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 820 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California 93012, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Kinamed, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of Kinamed, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Kinamed may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Kinamed the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower Kinamed, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at Camavillo, CA , Dec. 22 , 2014

Cly (con Pratt

CLYDE R. Pratt

WITNESS

Kaykleen M. Consider WITNESS

(type or print name) (type or print name)

PATENT REEL: 034603 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 12/30/2014